

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15206/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in CR No. 34/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S SARAYA SUGAR MILLS(UNIT OF SAR.I.LD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S NEW INDIA SUGAR MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,PERMISSION
TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16322 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment,
permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16371 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment,
permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac",Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLPs as also on the IAs filed
by the petitioner.

First respondent, who has appeared on caveat, is
granted four weeks time to file counter. Four weeks
thereafter to file rejoinder.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.3 DATED 30.7.2010contd.

Interim stay of dismissal of the petitioner's suit
by the trial Court on the basis of the impugned order of
the High Court.

