

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15206/2010

M/S SARAYA SUGAR MILLS(UNIT OF SAR.I.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW INDIA SUGAR MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16322 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16371 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. "Coac", Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that now respondent No.4 is served only on 18.10.2010.

Considering the notice issued on respondent No.4, they are permitted by the rule to file their appearance within thirty days.

-2-

Item No.35

Remaining served respondents are seeking time to file counter affidavit.

One of such respondents was present through caveat whereas other respondent has filed his appearance only on 4.10.2010.

In view of such facts some time is to be given to remaining respondents to file counter affidavit so as to confirm that the pleadings are complete before the matter is ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above fact, served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 23.11.2010.

In view of such fact the request of the petitioner to pass an order to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately cannot be acceded to.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd