

ITEM NO.1 (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15206/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2010 in CR No.34/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S SARAYA SUGAR MILLS(UNIT OF SAR.I.LD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW INDIA SUGAR MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates, impleadment, permission to file amended memo of parties, permission to file application under Order 1, Rule-10, CPC, directions, exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report) [FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16322 of 2010

[M/S SARAYA SUGAR MILLS V. M/S NEW INDIA SUGAR MILLS & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing official translation, impleadment, permission to file amended memo of parties, permission to file application under Order 1, Rule-10, CPC, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16371 of 2010

[M/S SARAYA SUGAR MILLS V. M/S NEW INDIA SUGAR MILLS AND ORS.]

(With application for permission to filing lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing official translation, impleadment, permission to file amended memo of parties, permission to file application under Order 1, Rule-10, CPC, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuradh Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv. for
M/S COAC, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th October, 2012.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

